## UNOFFICIAL COPYMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Doc#: 1422640000 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.1 (07-09)

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/14/2014 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording regressed by: De Motris Williams	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office	
When recorded, man to:	Document prepared by:	
Name: Bumbe Williams	Name De Matrius Williams	
Address: 10 335 5. Bell	Address 8153 S. Artesian	
City/State/Zip: Chicago IL 60643	City/State/Zip Chicago Il 60652	
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number. 20-30-	-110-039-0000	
The state of the s	110 051 000	
Quitclaim Deed		
This Quitclaim Deed is made on 24 July	4	
De Matrius Williams a single man, Grantor,		
, City of Chicago		
and Bumbie Williams, Grante	e. of 10335 S. Ball	
, City of Chacago	. State of	
	Tá	
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclaim	S and transfers all right title and interest hald be	
the Grantor in the following described real estate and imp	Provements to the Country and interest neighby	
and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at	258 S. Bell	
City of Chicago	State of 71	
TI E I IN WILLIAM OF POTTER OLDER ADER	ladicia". Le la carre la la compania	
in block 7 in scholivision of Blocks 12	678 to 1 - 1 who poth inclusive	
subdivision of the west 1/2 of 1.	10,10,1 and 19 in dewey and hogg's	
38 north range 19 Correct the coils	inhoest of section 30 township	
rincipal meridian in cools county .T/	1,67,8,10,1 and 14 in dewey and hogg's arthwest 14 of section 30 township of right of way) east of the third	
Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenar	ots and minoral recovers!	
Taxes for the tax year of $\frac{2013}{}$ shall be prorated be	tween the Granton and County and State and County and C	
ecording of this deed.	tween the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of	

1422640000 Page: 2 of 3

## dit of Chica to

672679





Stamp

\$0.00

\*NOVA Quitclalm Deed Pg.2 (07-09)

8/14/2014 10:58

DR43142

Send all tax statements to Grantee.

Batch 8,638,233

Dated: 14 Aug 2014
12 1x 10 800
Signature of Grantor
De Metris Williams
Name of Grantor
ameta Dubose arnetta Dubose
Signature of Witness #1 Printed Name of Witness #1
Eric John
Signature of Witness #2 Printed Name of Witness #2
State of <u>TL</u> County of <u>Cook</u>
On 14 Aug 2014, the Grantor, De Motrius Coilliams,
personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he/she is the person described
in the above document and that he/she signed the above document in my presence.
Hazel Turner
Notary Signature HAZEL TURNER
Notary Signature  HAZEL TURNER  OFFICIAL  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  MARCH 24, 2015  Notary Public,
in and for the County of State of 1/1.
My commission expires: Nach 2 5015 Seal

1422640000 Page: 3 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or Other entity recognized as a person on

laws of the State of Illinois.	1 to do business or acquire title to real estate under
Dated 24 Day 2014 , 2014	*
	Signature: De Metry Williams
Ox	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
By the said Alac Alac Alac Alac Alac Alac Alac Alac	<b>*******</b>
This 241 day of 1111 and 3111	HAZEL TURNER
Notary Public Was of Tunes	OFFICIAL MAY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2015
The grant to a life ()	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies the	the name of the grantee shown on the deed o
a military in a military is	Place 9 notified norman on Illinois
foreign corporation authorized to do business or	acquire and hold side at 11111018 COTPORATION O
Partnership authorized to do business of	acquire and now title to real estate in Illinois,

ership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the

Signature: Grantee or A

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said \_9

Notary Public

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)